21 LC 122 0307

Senate Resolution 304

By: Senators Jones II of the 22nd, Burns of the 23rd, Anderson of the 43rd, Davenport of the 44th, Jackson of the 41st and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the T.W. Josey High School girls basketball team for winning the 2020-2021
- 2 GHSA Class 2A Girls State Basketball Championship; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the T.W. Josey High School girls basketball team, the Eagles, showed excellent
- 4 teamwork and resilience by winning the 2020-2021 GHSA Class 2A Girls State Basketball
- 5 Championship; and
- 6 WHEREAS, through hard work and dedication, this team was able to display its incredible
- 7 athletic ability and win the state championship with a final score of 47-42; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the Eagles finished their triumphant season of basketball with a record of 20
- 9 wins and only six losses; and
- 10 WHEREAS, with the help of Head Coach Jawan Bailey, this outstanding team was able to
- win its first championship title since 1998; and
- 12 WHEREAS, as this magnificent team earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by
- 13 performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, it is
- 14 abundantly proper to call them champions.

21 LC 122 0307

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 16 congratulate the T.W. Josey High School girls basketball team for winning the 2020-2021
- 17 GHSA Class 2A Girls State Basketball Championship and extend best wishes for their
- 18 continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the T.W. Josey
- 21 High School girls basketball team.